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Recipe 

Product description 

Product Quality Attributes 

Colour 

Aroma 

Taste

Consumer Advice 

YES

YES

YES

NO

Process Information 

This product is manufactured in the UK/ European Union 

Presence of any Allergens? 

If YES, type of allergens present 

Dull pink colour

Fresh, apple and banana followed by blackcurrant

Fresh apple and banana followed by blackcurrant

Suitable for vegetarians?

Suitable for vegans?

Suitable for lactose intolerant? 

Apple and blackcurrant

An innocent smoothie for kids is a blend of whole crushed fruit, pure juices and 

absolutely nothing else.



Blending and Packing facilities fully GFSI accredited

all paper labels produced from sustainable forests.

Product gently heat treated to minimize microbiological risk. 

Finished product Micro Analysis results available upon request 

All products free from Genetically Modified Ingredients (non-GMO)

Storage conditions 

Chilled product; refrigerate between 0- 8 ° C

Per bottle 

1 pressed apple (70%) Energy (kJ)

1/3 mashed banana Energy (kcal)

4 pressed white grapes Fat (g)

8 crushed blackcurrants (4.0%) of which saturates (g)

Carbohydrates (g)

Sugars (g)

Fibre (g)

Protein (g)

Salt (g)

Vitamin C (mg/ %NRV) 36 44%

10

0.55

<0.5

<0.01

100ml

231

54

<0.5

<0.1

13

Closure #N/A

Tamper/ cap sticker Tamper 

Recipe information Nutritional information 

Product code 633987

Unit Barcode Unit (5038862634243) Multipack (5038862633390)

Case Barcode 5038862633987

Front of pack name Innocent UK Apple and Blackcurrant Kids 150 ml

Short Code KIDAB / IN.KAB.150x4x4.UK



Packaging 

150

Transit case format 

Multipack 

4x4x150ml
UK Chep

Label N/A 220 162mm

Width (mm) 36 170 290

80 146 10

132 2.84 29

706.9 853.1

158.6 1200

1000

1623

Multipack format 4x150ml

111

84

144

706.9

Packaging weights per case 

Paper/ Card(g) 288.5 Metal (g) 0

Plastic (g) 8.3 Wood (g) 103.4

Weight (g)

Full pallet height(mm)

Cama Box (consumer multipack unit)

Length (mm)

Width (mm)

Height (mm)

Gross Weight (g) Weight (kg)

Net Weight (g) Length (mm)

Width (mm)

Length (mm) Height (mm) layers

Height (mm) Gross weight (kg) cases in layer 

Volume (ml) Pallet Type 

Width (mm) base pallet height 

Depth (mm) Cases in pallet 

Wedge Transit Case Pallet 


