

INNOCENT

DATA SPECIFICATION

Owner Technical Operations

In-putters Fruit Technical, Regulatory Compliance, S&OP, Packaging

Technical, Technical Operations

Range Kids

Recipe Apple and blackcurrant

Recipe code KIDAB
Volume 150ml

UK

TAB Regions sold

UK & Ireland France



RECEIVED

Thomas Ridley QC Dept. 1:36 pm, 28 Aug 2023

The food information supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservice has been provided by the respective product manufacturer. Whilst we use reasonable endeavours to check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty (whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it is true, accurate or complete in any respect.

As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefully read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You should not solely rely upon the information we provide and make your own assessment as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.

Version number: V2.10
Issued date: 14/03/2022
Prepared by: Julie Ouvrard

Recipe

Apple and blackcurrant

Product description

An innocent smoothie for kids is a blend of whole crushed fruit, pure juices and absolutely nothing else.

Product Quality Attributes

Colour Dull pink colour

Aroma Fresh, apple and banana followed by blackcurrant

Taste Fresh apple and banana followed by blackcurrant

Consumer Advice

Suitable for vegetarians?

Suitable for vegans?

Suitable for lactose intolerant?

Presence of any Allergens?

If YES, type of allergens present

Process Information

This product is manufactured in the UK/ European Union

Blending and Packing facilities fully GFSI accredited all paper labels produced from sustainable forests. Product gently heat treated to minimize microbiological risk. Finished product Micro Analysis results available upon request All products free from Genetically Modified Ingredients (non-GMO)

Front of pack name Innocent UK Apple and Blackcurrant Kids 150 ml

Short Code KIDAB / IN.KAB.150x4x4.UK

Product code 633987

Unit Barcode Unit (5038862634243) Multipack (5038862633390)

Case Barcode 5038862633987

Closure #N/A
Tamper/ cap sticker Tamper

Storage conditions

Chilled product; refrigerate between 0-8 °C

Recipe information

Nutritional information

recipe information	Nuclicional	Nucli Clonal infolmacion			
Per bottle		100ml			
1 pressed apple (70%)	Energy (kJ)	231			
1/3 mashed banana	Energy (kcal)	54			
4 pressed white grapes	Fat (g)	<0.5			
8 crushed blackcurrants (4.0%)	of which saturates (c	<0.1			
	Carbohydrates (g)	13			
	Sugars (g)	10			
	Fibre (g)	0.55			
	Protein (g)	<0.5			
	Salt (g)	<0.01			
	Vitamin C (mg/ %NRV)	36	44%		

Packaging

Wedge		Transit Case		Pallet		
	150		Multipack 4x4x150ml		UK Chep	
Volume (ml)		Transit case format		Pallet Type		
Label	N/A	Width (mm)	220	base pallet height	162mm	
Width (mm)	36	Depth (mm)	170	Cases in pallet	290	
Length (mm)	80	Height (mm)	146	layers	10	
Height (mm)	132	Gross weight (kg)	2.84	cases in layer	29	
Gross Weight (g)	706.9			Weight (kg)	853.1	
Net Weight (g)	158.6			Length (mm)	1200	
				Width (mm)	1000	
				Full pallet height(mm)	1623	
Cama Box (consumer multipack unit)						
		Multipack format	4x150ml			
		Length (mm)	111			
		Width (mm)	84			
		Height (mm)	144			
		Weight (g)	706.9			
Packaging weights	per case					
Paper/ Card(g)	288.5	Metal (g)	1	0		
Plastic (g)	8.3	Wood (g)	103.	4		